Success and Retention 2009/10 through
2013/14
Center for Working Adults (CWA)
Students

Annual Retention and Success

Success Success Success Success Retention Retention Retention Retention
Enrollments Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff

2013/2014 320 244 76% 70% 6% 282 88% 84% 4%

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

Fall 2013 126 99 79% 114 90%

Spring 2014 194 145 75% 168 87%

Total 320 244 76% 282 88%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 1



Retention and Success by Ethnicity

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

2013/2014 African Am. 21 8 38% 14 67%
Asian 16 11 69% 15 94%

Filipino 30 20 67% 29 97%

Hispanic 114 87 76% 98 86%

Unknown 65 48 74% 55 85%

White 74 70 95% 71 96%

Totals & Averages 320 244 76% 282 88%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 2



Retention and Success by Genc

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2013/2014 Female 249 190 76% 219 88%
Male 71 54 76% 63 89%
Totals & Averages 320 244 76% 282 88%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 3



Retention and Success by Age

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

2013/2014 Age 18-22 9 7 78% 7 78%
Age 23-28 49 24 49% 36 73%

Age 29-39 117 94 80% 107 91%

Age 40-49 73 60 82% 68 93%

Age 50-59 66 58 88% 60 91%

Age 60+ 6 1 17% 4 67%

Totals & Averages 320 244 76% 282 88%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 4



Retention and Success by Enrollment Status

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2013/2014 Continuing Student 231 178 7% 206 89%
First-Time Student 5 3 60% 5 100%
First-Time Transfer Student 22 17 7% 18 82%
Returning Student 30 21 70% 25 83%
Returning Transfer Student 32 25 78% 28 88%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 5



Retention and Success by Day or Evening

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2013/2014 Day 52 41 79% 49 94%
Evening 268 203 76% 233 87%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 6



Retention and Success by Distance Ed Descriptior

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

2013/2014 Hybrid 4 3 75% 4 100%

Not Online 197 153 78% 176 89%

Online 27 17 63% 21 78%

Web Assisted 92 71 7% 81 88%

Total 320 244 76% 282 88%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 7



Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

2013/2014 Basic Skills 9 5 56% 7 78%
Non Basic S 311 239 7% 275 88%

Total 320 244 76% 282 88%

Retention and Success CT

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

2013/2014 CTE 16 12 75% 15 94%

Not CTE 304 232 76% 267 88%

Total 320 244 76% 282 88%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8



Retention and Success Transfer Level Courses

Success Success
Headcount Count Rate
2013/2014 Not Transferable 24 13 54%
Transferable 296 231 78%
Total 320 244 76%
Grade Distribution (Overall
A B c
Fall 2013 44  36% 35  24% 19 16%
Spring 2014 72 36% 50 26% 20 8%
Total 116 36% 85 25% 39 11%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Retention

Count

19

263

282

D

2 1%
10 4%
12 3%

Retention

Rate
79%
89%
88%

7
12
19

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

T

4%
7%
6%

11

Other
6%
1%
3%

12
26
38

=

13%
18%
16%

Page 9



Retention and Success by Course

Fall 2013 ANTH
CBOT

COMM
COOP
ECE.

ENGL

HIST

HMSV

HSCI
INTD

LCTR

LEGL
LIT.
MATH

MEDA
MUS.
PHIL
PLSC
PSYC
SOCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

125
472
474
476
110
670
225
242
100
110
836
849
100
201

115
120
432
270
356
360
100
698
254
441
110
111
801
202
100
310
100
100

Physical Anthropology
Beginning Word Processing
Intermediate Word Processing
Adobe Acrobat

Public Speaking

Cooperative Ed/Work Experie
Infant/Toddler Environments
Adult Supervision in ECE/CD
Reading and Composition
Compos.,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Writing Development

Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori
History Western Civ |

U.S. Hist through 1877-Honor:
U.S. History through 1877
Intro. to Case Management
Public Assistance/Benefits Prg
CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Kitchen Design
Residential/Commercial Cons
CAD Apps For Interior Design
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistr
Family Law

Survey of Film

Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |

Comp Med. Billing/Assisting E
Music Appreciation
Introduction to Philosophy
Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Headcount

[ = T = S S SN SN

N
P R NN DN

w
P P PR RPRPRPRRPRPRRRPRRPRRPRO

w
]

e

Success

e

[EEY

20

26

e

29

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
91%
80%
50%
50%

100%

87%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

81%

100%
100%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention

e

21

e e

28

[

e

L

34

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

95%
100%

50%

50%
100%
100%

93%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

94%

100%
100%

Page 10



Spring BIOL 130
COMM 110
CRER 401

430
DRAM 140
ECE. 210
362
ECON 100
ENGL 100
110
836
849
ESL 400
FITN 117
304.1
GEOG 100
HIST 100
201
245
LCTR 840
LIBR 100
LIT. 441
MATH 110
120
190
200
811
MUS. 202
3011
OCEN 100
PLSC 210
310
PSYC 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
Human Biology 2
Human Biology Laboratory 1
Public Speaking 17
College Success 1
Career Assessment 1
Introduction to the Theatre 2
Early Childhood Ed Principles 1
Communicating with Parents 2
Principles of Macro Economic: 2
Reading and Composition 18
Compos,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking 21
Writing Development 1
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori
Comp. For Non-Native Speak 1
Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond. 2
Walking Fitness | 14
Physical Geography 1
History Western Civ | 3
U.S. History through 1877 20
Race Ethnicity and Immigratio 1
Vocabulary Improvement | 1
Introduction to Info. Research 1
Survey of Film 9
Elementary Algebra 4
Intermediate Algebra 2
Path to Statistics 5
Elem. Probability & Statistics 1
Pre-Algebra 1
Music Appreciation 30
Piano | 1
Oceanography 1
American Politics
Calif State & Local Govt 17
General Psychology 7

Success
2

1

13

P RN R R

18

= =
G N P ON P

R R NMNNNO R R R

N
N

15

Success
Rate

100%
100%

76%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%

50%
86%
100%
100%
100%
100%
71%
100%
67%
75%
100%
100%
100%
67%
50%
100%
40%
100%
100%
73%

100%
100%

88%
100%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention
2

1

14

BN RN R R

14
19

= =
O N BFE NN P

R R AN WO R R R

N
(o2}

16

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
82%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
78%
90%
100%
100%
100%
100%
86%
100%
67%
80%
100%
100%
100%
89%
75%
100%
80%
100%
100%
87%

100%
100%

94%
100%

Page 11



Success Retention
Headcount Success Rate Retention Rate

200 Developmental Psychology 1 1 100%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 12



Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 13



