

# Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14 Center for Working Adults (CWA) Students

### **Annual Retention and Success**

		Success	Success	Success	Success	Retention	Retention	Retention	Retention
	Enrollments	Count	Rate	Rate Goal	Rate Diff	Count	Rate	Rate Goal	Rate Diff
2013/2014	320	244	76%	70%	6%	282	88%	84%	4%

	Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
Fall 2013	126	99	79%	114	90%
<b>Spring 2014</b>	194	145	75%	168	87%
Total	320	244	76%	282	88%

# **Retention and Success by Ethnicity**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	African Am.	21	8	38%	14	67%
	Asian	16	11	69%	15	94%
	Filipino	30	20	67%	29	97%
	Hispanic	114	87	76%	98	86%
	Unknown	65	48	74%	55	85%
	White	74	70	95%	71	96%
	Totals & Averages	320	244	76%	282	88%

### **Retention and Success by Genc**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	Female	249	190	76%	219	88%
	Male	71	54	76%	63	89%
	Totals & Averages	320	244	76%	282	88%

## **Retention and Success by Age**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	Age 18-22	9	7	78%	7	78%
	Age 23-28	49	24	49%	36	73%
	Age 29-39	117	94	80%	107	91%
	Age 40-49	73	60	82%	68	93%
	Age 50-59	66	58	88%	60	91%
	Age 60+	6	1	17%	4	67%
	Totals & Averages	320	244	76%	282	88%

### **Retention and Success by Enrollment Status**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	Continuing Student	231	178	77%	206	89%
	First-Time Student	5	3	60%	5	100%
	First-Time Transfer Student	22	17	77%	18	82%
	Returning Student	30	21	70%	25	83%
	Returning Transfer Student	32	25	78%	28	88%

### **Retention and Success by Day or Evening**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	Day	52	41	79%	49	94%
	Evening	268	203	76%	233	87%

### **Retention and Success by Distance Ed Description**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	Hybrid	4	3	75%	4	100%
	Not Online	197	153	78%	176	89%
	Online	27	17	63%	21	78%
	Web Assisted	92	71	77%	81	88%
Total		320	244	76%	282	88%

# Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	Basic Skills	9	5	56%	7	78%
	Non Basic S	311	239	77%	275	88%
Total		320	244	76%	282	88%

### **Retention and Success CT**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	CTE	16	12	75%	15	94%
	Not CTE	304	232	76%	267	88%
Total		320	244	76%	282	88%

### **Retention and Success Transfer Level Courses**

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	Not Transferable	24	13	54%	19	79%
	Transferable	296	231	78%	263	89%
Total		320	244	76%	282	88%

### **Grade Distribution (Overall**

	<u>A</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>C</u>	<u>D</u>	<u>F</u>	<u>Other</u>	<u>w</u>
Fall 2013	44 <b>36%</b>	35 <b>24%</b>	19 <b>16%</b>	2 <b>1%</b>	7 <b>4%</b>	7 <b>6</b> %	12 <b>13%</b>
Spring 2014	72 <b>36%</b>	50 <b>26%</b>	20 <b>8%</b>	10 <b>4%</b>	12 <b>7%</b>	4 1%	26 <b>18%</b>
Total	116 <b>36%</b>	85 <b>25%</b>	39 <b>11%</b>	12 <b>3%</b>	19 <b>6%</b>	11 <b>3</b> %	38 <b>16%</b>

Retention	and Succ	ess by Cοι	<u>ırse</u>			Cuesasa		Retention
			Headcount	Success	Success Rate	Retention	Retention	
Fall 2013	ANTH	125	Physical Anthropology	1				
	CBOT	472	Beginning Word Processing	1	1	100%	1	100%
		474	Intermediate Word Processing	1	1	100%	1	100%
		476	Adobe Acrobat	1	1	100%	1	100%
	COMM	110	Public Speaking	1	1	100%	1	100%
	COOP	670	Cooperative Ed/Work Experie	1			1	100%
	ECE.	225	Infant/Toddler Environments	1	1	100%	1	100%
		242	Adult Supervision in ECE/CD	1	1	100%	1	100%
	ENGL	100	Reading and Composition	22	20	91%	21	95%
		110	Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking	5	4	80%	5	100%
		836	Writing Development	2	1	50%	1	50%
		849	Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori	2	1	50%	1	50%
	HIST	100	History Western Civ I	1			1	100%
		201	U.S. Hist through 1877-Honors	1	1	100%	1	100%
			U.S. History through 1877	30	26	87%	28	93%
	HMSV	115	Intro. to Case Management	1	1	100%	1	100%
		120	Public Assistance/Benefits Prg	1				
	HSCI	432	CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.	1			1	100%
	INTD	270	Kitchen Design	1	1	100%	1	100%
		356	Residential/Commercial Cons	1	1	100%	1	100%
		360	CAD Apps For Interior Design	1	1	100%	1	100%
	LCTR	100	Effective Tutoring & Practicum	1	1	100%	1	100%
		698	Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistn	1				
	LEGL	254	Family Law	1	1	100%	1	100%
	LIT.	441	Survey of Film	1			1	100%
	MATH	110	Elementary Algebra	1			1	100%
		111	Elementary Algebra I	1	1	100%	1	100%
	MEDA	801	Comp Med. Billing/Assisting E	1			1	100%
	MUS.	202	Music Appreciation	36	29	81%	34	94%
	PHIL	100	Introduction to Philosophy	1				
	PLSC	310	Calif State & Local Govt	3	3	100%	3	100%
	PSYC	100	General Psychology	1	1	100%	1	100%
	SOCI	100	Introduction to Sociology	1				

				Headcount	Success	Success Rate	Retention	Retention Rate
Spring	BIOL	130	Human Biology	2	2	100%	2	100%
2014		132	Human Biology Laboratory	1	1	100%	1	100%
	COMM	110	Public Speaking	17	13	76%	14	82%
	CRER	401	College Success	1	1	100%	1	100%
		430	Career Assessment	1	1	100%	1	100%
	DRAM	140	Introduction to the Theatre	2	2	100%	2	100%
	ECE.	210	Early Childhood Ed Principles	1	1	100%	1	100%
		362	Communicating with Parents	2	1	50%	2	100%
	ECON	100	Principles of Macro Economic	2			1	50%
	ENGL	100	Reading and Composition	18	9	50%	14	78%
		110	Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking	21	18	86%	19	90%
		836	Writing Development	1	1	100%	1	100%
		849	Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori	1	1	100%	1	100%
	ESL	400	Comp. For Non-Native Speake	1	1	100%	1	100%
	FITN	117	Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.	2	2	100%	2	100%
		304.1	Walking Fitness I	14	10	71%	12	86%
	GEOG	100	Physical Geography	1	1	100%	1	100%
	HIST	100	History Western Civ I	3	2	67%	2	67%
		201	U.S. History through 1877	20	15	75%	16	80%
		245	Race Ethnicity and Immigratio	1	1	100%	1	100%
	LCTR	840	Vocabulary Improvement I	1	1	100%	1	100%
	LIBR	100	Introduction to Info. Research	1	1	100%	1	100%
	LIT.	441	Survey of Film	9	6	67%	8	89%
	MATH	110	Elementary Algebra	4	2	50%	3	75%
		120	Intermediate Algebra	2	2	100%	2	100%
		190	Path to Statistics	5	2	40%	4	80%
		200	Elem. Probability & Statistics	1	1	100%	1	100%
		811	Pre-Algebra	1	1	100%	1	100%
	MUS.	202	Music Appreciation	30	22	73%	26	87%
		301.1	Piano I	1				
	OCEN	100	Oceanography	1	1	100%	1	100%
	PLSC	210	American Politics	1	1	100%	1	100%
		310	Calif State & Local Govt	17	15	88%	16	94%
	PSYC	100	General Psychology	7	7	100%	7	100%

				Success		Retention	
		Headcount	Success	Rate	Retention	Rate	
200	Developmental Psychology	1			1	100%	